Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

UNITED STATES DEPARTME. OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

N.M. Oil Cons. Division 811 S. 15. Street Artesia NM 88210-2834



Artesia, NM 88210-2005M APPROVED Expires No. 1004-0135 Expires March 31, 1993

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" Or such proposals		S AND REPORTS ON WELLS	5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 1. Type of Well	Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.		
1. Type of Well	Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals		6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
1. Type of Veril	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE		NA
Signed One One One NA			7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
2. Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3. Address and Telephone No. 20 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK (405) 235-3611 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 330' FSL & 330' FSL & 330' FEL of Section 17-T17S-R31E, Unit P CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION Notice of latent Abandonment Subsequent Report Pluaging Back Non-Routine Fracturing New Construction to Injection to Dispose Water Non-Routine Fracturing New Construction to Injection to Dispose Water Non-Routine Fracturing New Construction to Injection to Dispose Water Non-Routine Fracturing New Construction to Injection Other Other Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all sertimen details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of stating any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give substantian to further evaluate and develop the Seven Rivers interval for additional exploitation potential. Devon requests that in lieu of permanently plugging this well that the webbore be allowed to remain in a temporarily abandoned status prior to utilization of the webbore as a Seven Rivers producer or injection well. Plugging this well would possibly necessitate it being re-drilled at a future date. A "Mechanical Integrity Test" on this well was witnessed by the BLM on 3/13/98. The Approved by Charles H. Carleton Title St. Engineering Technician Tale Partificum Findent Date March 1, 2001 Tale Partificum Findent Date St. 17 2201	☑ Oil ☐ Gas ☐ Other ☐ Other		NA
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. J. Address and Telephone No. 20 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK (405) 235-3611 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 330' FSL & 330' FEL of Section 17-T17S-R31E, Unit P CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION Notice of Intent New Construction New Construction Recompletion New Construction New Constr			
3. Address and Tolephone No. 20 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK (405) 235-3611 3. O-015-05190 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Arcs Grayburg-Jackson Field 11. County or Parish, State Eddy County, NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION A bandemment New Construction New			
20 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK (405) 235-3611 30-015-05190 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Azer Grands and Control of Plans (1) Field and Pool, or Exploratory Azer Grands (1) Field and Pool, or Parish, State Eddy County, NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, NM Notice of Intent Grands (1) Field and Pool or Parish (1) Field and Poo			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 330' FSL & 330' FEL of Section 17-T17S-R31E , Unit P CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice Pinal Abandonment Notice Casing Repair Country Now Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice Tipe of Country state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* It is Devorus intent to further evaluate and develop the Seven Rivers interval for additional exploitation potential. Devon requests that in lieu of permanently plugging this well that the welbore be allowed to remain in a temporarily abandoned status prior to utilization of the wellbore as a Seven Rivers producer or injection well. Plugging this well would possibly necessitate it being re-drilled at a future date. A "Mechanical Integrity Test" on this well was witnessed by the BLM on 3/13/98. The Approved by Charles H. Carleton Title Sr. Engineering Technician Date March 1, 2001 This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by (ORIG. SGD.) JOE G. LARA	•	WI ALLONA CITY OF MOST 2014	9. API Well No.
330° FSL & 330° FEL of Section 17-T17S-R31E , Unit P CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION Abandomment Recompletion Notice of Intent Recompletion Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shu-Off Charge of Plans Non-Routine Fracturing Non-Rout	20 NORTH BROADWAT, SUITE 1500, OKLAHOMA CITT, OK (405) 235-3611		
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION	4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION Abandomment Abandomment Change of Plans New Construction	330' FSL & 330' FEL of Section 17-		
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION			11. County or Parish, State
TYPE OF SUBMISSION Abandonment			Eddy County, NM
TYPE OF SUBMISSION Abandonment			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION Abandonment	CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s	s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REI	PORT, OR OTHER DATA
Abandomment Change of Plans New Construction			
Subsequent Report Recompletion Recompletion New Construction New Construction Plugging Black Non-Routine Fracturing Starting Black Non-Routine Fracturing Mater Shut-Off Altering Casing Conversion to Injection New Export enable for makingle completion on Well Completion or Recompletion (New Report enable completion or New			
Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice Plugging Back Casing Repair Water Shut-Off Casing Repair Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water Note Report results of malibje completion on Well Conversion to Injection Dispose Water Note Report results of malibje completion on Well Conversion to Injection Dispose Water Note Report results of malibje completion on Well Conversion to Injection Dispose Water Note Report results of malibje completion on Well Conversion to Water Shut-Off Note Report results of malibje completion on Well Conversion to Water Shut-Off Note Report results of Material Shut-Off Note Report results of malibje completion on Well Conversion to Water Shut-Off Note Report results of Material Shut-Off Note Report results of	Notice of Intent		_
Final Abandonment Notice	Subsequent Report		
Final Abandonment Notice			<u> </u>
Other Dispose Water Other Dispose Water Other Cheer, Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion of Recompletion (Report and Log form.) It is Devons intent to further evaluate and develop the Seven Rivers interval for additional exploitation potential. Devon requests that in lieu of permanently plugging this well that the welloors as a Seven Rivers producer or injection well. Plugging this well would possibly necessitate it being re-drilled at a future date. A "Mechanical Integrity Test" on this well was witnessed by the BLM on 3/13/98. The provided to this well was witnessed by the BLM on 3/13/98. Charles H. Carleton Title Sevential C	Final Abandonment Notice		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* It is Devons intent to further evaluate and develop the Seven Rivers interval for additional exploitation potential. Devon requests that in lieu of permanently plugging this well that the welbore be allowed to remain in a temporarily abandoned status prior to utilization of the wellbore as a Seven Rivers producer or injection well. Plugging this well would possibly necessitate it being re-drilled at a future date. A "Mechanical Integrity Test" on this well was witnessed by the BLM on 3/13/98. The provider of the proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface and content to this work.)* Charles H. Carleton Title Sr. Engineering Technician Date March 1, 2001 Title Title Sr. Engineering Technician Date 5/17/2001	_		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* It is Devons intent to further evaluate and develop the Seven Rivers interval for additional exploitation potential. Devon requests that in lieu of permanently plugging this well that the welbore be allowed to remain in a temporarily abandoned status prior to utilization of the wellbore as a Seven Rivers producer or injection well. Plugging this well would possibly necessitate it being re-drilled at a future date. A "Mechanical Integrity Test" on this well was witnessed by the BLM on 3/13/98. The proposed is a substitute of the proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give substitute in the substitute of the well-broad status prior to utilization of the			
It is Devons intent to further evaluate and develop the Seven Rivers interval for additional exploitation potential. Devon requests that in lieu of permanently plugging this well that the welbore be allowed to remain in a temporarily abandoned status prior to utilization of the wellbore as a Seven Rivers producer or injection well. Plugging this well would possibly necessitate it being re-drilled at a future date. A "Mechanical Integrity Test" on this well was witnessed by the BLM on 3/13/98. The provent of the product of the product of the permanent of the p			
Charles H. Carleton Title Sr. Engineering Technician Date March 1, 2001 (This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by ORIG. SGD.) JOE G. LARA Title Title State office use Date 5/17/2001	that in lieu of permanently plugging this vullization of the wellbore as a Seven Rivere-drilled at a future date.	well that the welbore be allowed to remain in a temporal ters producer or injection well. Plugging this well would was witnessed by the BLM on 3/13/98.	arily abandoned status prior to I possibly necessitate it being
Approved by Date , 5/1/1 act)	Signed Aults Halton (This space for Federal or State office use)	Title Sr. Engineering Technician	, ,
Conditions of approval, if any:	Approved by	Title Valvoisum Engineer	Date 5/17/2001
	Conditions of approval, if any:		, ,

MAR 05 2001

BLM ROSWELL, NM